
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3168
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2016
IIT, Roorkee
Rao Shri Konakalla Narayana

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Institute of Technology (IIT), Roorkee proposes to provide technical support to find an amicable solution to manage the surface water and develop better drainage system for Machilipatnam town; and
(b) if so, the details thereof including the progress of the study?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)
(a) & (b): Indian Institute of Technology (IIT), Roorkee has the expertise to provide technical support for better surface water and drainage system. However, no such proposal has been received by the Institute.
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